7135V Series Layer 1+ FPGA Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 7135V-48Y-4QC: 48 x SFP28, 4 x QSFP28
• From 5 ns - Layer 1 Latency at 25G
• Nanosecond level L1 forwarding
• AMD  Versal™ HBM Series FPGA

10GBASE-LR / LRL SFP-10G-LR / LRL 10km / 1km duplex SMF
10GBASE-T SFP-10G-T 30m Cat6a copper cable
7135V Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7135V-48Y-4QC# Arista 7135 Series with 48 SFP28, 4 QSFP28, Layer 1 X-point, AMD  Versal™ HBM Series FPGA, configurable fans & PSU
DCS-7135V-48Y-4QC-F Arista 7135 Series with 48 SFP28, 4 QSFP28, Layer 1 X-point, AMD  Versal™ HBM Series FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7135V-48Y-4QC-R Arista 7135 Series with 48 SFP28, 4 QSFP28, Layer 1 X-point, AMD  Versal™ HBM Series FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
FAN-7011M-F Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7011M-F# Configurable fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Speed Fan (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7011M-R Spare fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Speed Fan (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7011M-R# Configurable fan module for Arista 7000 Series 1RU Enhanced Speed Fan (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1011-AC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W,  FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-RED# Configurable PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W,  FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W,  REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-AC-BLUE# Configurable PSU, 1RU, AC, 1000W,  REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-RED Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W,  FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-RED# Configurable PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W,  FORWARD, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-BLUE Arista PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W,  REVERSE, 73.5MM
PWR-1011-DC-BLUE# Configurable PSU, 1RU, DC, 1000W,  REVERSE, 73.5MM
7135V Series | Contact Information
Warranty
The Arista 7135V series switches come with a one-year limited hardware warranty, which covers parts, repair, or replacement with a 10